[1] Palestinian death toll reaches 202 as ‘Operation Summer 
Rains’ extends into its tenth week The nearly two-month long 
Israeli military operation in the Gaza Strip continues to exact a 
heavy toll on the 1.4 million Palestinians living in the Gaza Strip. 
Two hundred and two (202) Palestinians, including 44 children  

have been killed since 28 June, when ‘Operation Summer Rains’ 
(the Israel Defense Forces (IDF) name for the offensive) began. 
Since 28 June, the Israel Air Force (IAF) launched at least 267 air 
strikes attacks on the Gaza Strip.